

In the Supreme Court of Virginia

Record No. 121118

**EMMETT H. HARMON, Chief of the
James City County Police Department, et al.,**

Appellants,

v.

ADAM L. EWING,

Appellee.

Appellee's Petition for Rehearing

Thomas H. Roberts, Esquire, VSB # 26014
tom.roberts@robertslaw.org
Andrew T Bodoh, Esquire, VSB # 80143
andrew.bodoh@robertslaw.org
Thomas H. Roberts & Associates, P.C.
105 S 1st Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 783-2000 / (804) 783-2105 fax
Counsel for Adam L. Ewing

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. This Court’s Order of February 8, 2013, in this matter nullifies portions of the statutory language of Virginia FOIA, rejects the proper application of § 2.2-3706(G), and overlooks other portions of the statutory language. 1

A. *Introduction*..... 1

B. *Personnel Records*..... 2

i. Summary of the law, facts, and the Court’s interpretation. 2

ii. The Court’s ruling resolves, rather than avoids, a conflict. 3

iii. Redundancy of Code § 2.2-3706(G). 4

iv. Redundancy of Code § 2.2-3706(F)(11). 5

v. Effect on Code §§ 2.2-3705.8 and -3713(E)..... 5

C. *Arrestee Information (Code § 2.2-3706(C) Records)*..... 7

D. *Request for Attorney Fees for Appeal* 9

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Baker v. Commonwealth</u> , 284 Va. 572, 733 S.E.2d 642 (2012)	1
<u>Brown v. Commonwealth</u> , 284 Va. 538, 733 S.E.2d 638 (2012).....	1
<u>Idoux v. Estate of Helou</u> , 279 Va. 548, 691 S.E.2d 773 (2010)	1

Virginia Code

Code § 2.2-3700(B).....	1, 7-8
Code § 2.2-3701	4
Code § 2.2-3704(A).....	4-5
Code § 2.2-3704(B).....	1, 7-8
Code § 2.2-3705.1(1)	1, 3-6
Code § 2.2-3706	4-5
Code § 2.2-3706(C)	1, 7
Code § 2.2-3706(D)	7
Code 2.2-3706(E).....	7
Code § 2.2-3706(F)(1)	7
Code § 2.2-3706(G)	1-5
Code § 2.2-3706(F)(11)	1-3, 5
Code § 2.2-3706(I).....	1-2, 4

Code § 2.2-3705.8	1, 5-6
Code § 2.2-3713(B).....	9
Code § 2.2-3713(E).....	1, 5-6, 8
Code § 15.2-1722	2-6
